

Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: 1 October 2021 26 September 2024 10396116 Initial date of certification: Certification decision date: 27 September 2018 1 October 2021

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Food Safety Management System of:

Evyap Sabun Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. 201101016827 (944963-M)

PLO 70, Jalan Nibong 4, Tanjung Langsat Industrial Complex, 81700 Pasir Gudang, Johor, Malaysia

has been assessed by Lloyd's Register and determined to comply with the requirements of:

Food Safety System Certification 22000, FSSC 22000

Certification scheme for food safety management systems consisting of the following elements: ISO22000:2018, ISO/TS 22002-1:2009 and additional FSSC22000 requirements (version 5.1) Food Chain (Sub) Category: CIV

Certification based on a full remote audit

Approval number(s): FSSC 22000 - 00031610

The scope of this approval is applicable to: Production of fatty acid, glycerine and fatty esters for use in food industry

Junio hunha

Luis Cunha Area Operations Manager - SAMEA

Issued by: LRQA Malaysia Sdn Bhd

() FSSC 22000



for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited

Validity of this certificate can be verified in the FSSC 22000 database of certified organizations available on www.fssc22000.com.

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Malaysia Sdn Bhd, Level 28, Tower A, Naza Tower Platinum Park, No. 10, 50088 Persiaran KLCC, Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom